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High Watt Density Cartridge Heaters

PHP's High WattDensity Cartridge Heaters are designed and manufactured outofexperience
of many years, thus the performance and life expectancy superseeds other cartridge
heaters.

(AN

Heating Conductorgrade NiCr 80 20is evenly wound over a supporting core which is centrally
located in a Chrome Nickel Steel tube and the inner space is filed with specially selected high
purity magnesium oxide. This assembled unitis then highly compressed, converting the core,
powder and conductor into a homogenous mass. The bott om end of the heater is welded
with a disc washer to prevent contaminaton.

Features Technical Data

Min Dia: 1/4" & 6 mm Outer Sheath material :  Chrome Nickel Steel, welded end disc washer of same material.
Max Dia: 1" & 20mm Maximum operating temperature 750°C.
Min length: 175 & 40mm Sheath can be ground for precision wlerance ©Enly for heaters with

Max length: 40" & 1000 mm crimped on leads)

Available with in built Heating Conductor . NiCr80 20
Themmocouple Power 1%
Highly Non- i
'ghly Non-comosive Voltage . 1210 440volts
Various Watt Density option .
anEilEBIE Leakage Current : <05mA
Even heatprofile & Max temp up ~ Migh Voltage 800V
0 750C Surface Loading . up 150 watts /in?
Specially selected High Puri
P y 9 Y Lead Orientation . A)Crimped on leads: PTFE fibreglass Flexible lead crimped on solid

Magnesium Oxide . .
pin emerging from the heater.

Standard Sizes Available ) ) ) )
B)Swaged in Leads: Flexible Fibre Glass or PTFE leads emerging

Superior Life Expectancy from within the heater.

Available with various Lead Exits

& Cable Protection options

Sealed Bottom with Conical End
disk t© avoid contamination and
for easy replacements )."”g,')'i'f

7272277

Dimensional Data

Application
S lEEleE Nominal 174 38 127 58 34 65 8 10 125 16 20
m Packaging Industry Diameter mm mm mm mm mm mm
HotR Bushi Minimum 246" 372" 496" 621" 746" 642 792 992 1242 1592 19.92
| IOERUARES LS Diameter mm mm mm mm mm mm
m Marking & Sealing Machinery Maximum 249" 374 499" 624" 749 648 798 998 1248 1598 19.98
. Diameter mm mm mm mm mm mm
- R/Ed'ca'&Laboratory Minimum 1% 1w 2 2 3 40 4 40 50 50 75
pparatus
Length mm mm mm mm mm mm
= Shoe Making Industry Maximum 8’ 10 18" 24 24 200 200 250 450 600 600
: Length mm mm mm mm mm mm
m Die and platents o
Lead wiresin .5 .75 1 1.5 2.5 5 .75 .75 1 1.5 2.5
mm?
Maximum 4 6 8 12 18 4 6 6 8 12 18
Amperes

For options other than mentioned above, please consult
2
®



Leads

Crimped on Leads Swaged in Leads

- Sheathlength _ - Sheathlength  _
@ Cart'[idge % [ Car{ridge é/ =

—OPTIONS—
Distributed Wattage With built in thermocouple

AT |

Sheath Length

(4] Carti'idge |
Terminations
Square End with Conduit @ Cartridge 65mm 10mm 125mm 16mm 20 mm
I'_Shea“‘ Length ” ” ” 3 ”
oot | "Fﬂ} w3 11 5/ 3l
Welding TIG===_] T_140mm @ Tube 7.2 9.5 12 145 145
ot @Conduit 57 75 105 13 13
A 8 12 15 19 22
Right Angle End with Pointing X
. @ Cartridge 6.5mm 10mm 125mm 16mm 20 mm
; i - ﬁB 1/4” 3/8” 1/2” 5/8” 3/4”
s 0 Canfidge %H A 15 18 18 20 20
oB 7.6 11.5 14.3 18 21.4/22
an
Straight End With Conduit O Cartridge 65mm 10mm 125mm 16mm 20 mm
1I ” 3/ i 1/ it 5/ it 3/ ”
Sheath Length C O Conduit
o Cafidae] Pomimr = C - 10 10 12 -
@ Conduit - 7.5 10.5 13 -
Straight End With Copper Coupler and O Cartridge 65mm 10mm 125mm 16 mm 3/4” 20 mm
Braid/Conduit 1/4” 3/8” 1/2” 5/8”
. SheathLength A g A 17.5 19.7 23.2 26.1 232 26.1
@ Caftridge| HL—T—= B 8.0 12 14.2 179 142 179
¢ = SS Braid 6 6 12 16 12 16
@ Conduit 5.7 9.5 10.5 13 105 13
g:gggtoi:gi\tlvnh Copper Elbow and @ Cartridge 6.5mm 10mm 125mm 16mm 3/4” 20 mm
risheath Length e 1/ ” 3/ 7 1/ ” 5/ 3
%) Cahridge
— | A 19.5 25.8 27.3 29.6 27.3 296
SS Braid 6 6 12 16 12 16
@ Conduit 5.7 9.5 10.5 13 13 13
i




Recommended Standard Sizes for High Watt Density Cartridge Heaters

Recommended Watts

Diameter

1/4”
6.35mm
(-.02/.08mm)

Diameter

3/ 93
9.52mm
(-.02/.08mm)

Diameter

1, 93
12.7mm
(-.02/.08mm)

Length

1.5” (38mm)
2.0” (51mm)
2.5” (64mm)
3.25"(83mm)
4.0” (102mm)
5.0" (127mm)
6.0" (152mm)
Length
1.5" (38mm)
2" (51mm)
2.5” (64mm )
3.25” (83 mm)
47 (102mm)
5" (127mm)
6”1 (52mm)
7" (178mm)
8" (203mm)
10” (254mm)
Length
1.5" (38mm)
2.0" (51mm)
2.5" (64mm)
3.25"(83mm)
47 (102mm)
5" (127mm)
6" (152mm)
7" (178mm)
8” (203mm)
10” (254mm)

127 (305mm)

100

100

125

150

200

250

300

125

175

200

200

300

300

400

Recommended Watts

100 125
100 150
125 175
150 250
225 350
300 500
400 650
450 700
500 750
650 1000
Recommended Watts
100 175
100 150
200 350
200 350
250 400
400 650
500 800
550 900
800 1000
1000 1500
1000 1750

175 200

200 250

250 300

300 350

400 450

500 650

650 800

Diameter
6.5mm
(-.02/.08mm)
200 250
250 300
300 400
450 550
550 700
750
1000
1100
1200
1500
225
250 350
500 650
500 650
650 800
1000 1250
1250
1250
1500
1800
2000

Length

40 mm

50 mm

60 mm

80 mm

100 mm

130 mm

160 mm

300

400

500

650

850

400

800

800

Recommended Watts
100 160 175 175
100 175 200 250
125 200 250 300
150 200 300 350
200 300 400 450
250 300 500 650
300 400 650 800
Diameter Length
40 mm
50 mm
60 mm
80 mm
10mm 100 mm
(-.02/.08mm)
130 mm
160 mm
175 mm
200 mm
250 mm
Diameter Length
40 mm
50 mm
60 mm
80 mm
100 mm
12.50mm
(-02.08mm) 0™
160 mm
175 mm
200 mm
250 mm
300 mm

Diameter

8mm
(-.02/.08mm)

Recommended Watts

100 125
100 150
125 175
150 250
225 350
300 500
400 650
450 700
500 750
650 1000
Recommended Watts
100 175
100 150
200 350
200 350
250 400
400 650
500 800
550 900
800 1000
1000 1500
1000 1750

Length

40 mm
50 mm
60 mm
80 mm
100 mm
130 mm

160 mm

Recommended Watts
100 175 200 250
150 200 275 300
100 175 300 350
150 225 400

175 300 450
250 400 600
300 450 750
200 250 300
250 300 400
300 400 500
450 550 650
550 700 850
750
1000
1100
1200
1500

225

250 350 400
500 650 800
500 650 800
650 800

1000 1250

1250

1250

1500

1800

2000



Diameter Length Recommended Watts Diameter Length Recommended Watts

1.5” (38mm) 150 175 275 350 40 mm 150 175 275 350
2" (51mm) 150 200 350 400 500 50 mm 150 200 350 400 500
2.5" (64mm) 200 300 450 550 650 60 mm 200 300 450 550 650
3.25"(83mm) 300 400 650 800 1000 80 mm 300 400 650 800 1000
4" (102mm) 315 400 630 800 1000 100 mm 315 400 630 800 1000
5" (127mm) 500 700 1100 1400 1800 130 mm 500 700 1100 1400 1800
5/8” 16.00mm
15.88mm 6" (152mm) 600 900 1600 1800 160 mm 600 900 1600 1800
(-.02/.08mm) (-.02/.08mm)
7" (178mm) 750 1000 1750 175 mm 750 1000 1750
8" (203mm) 800 1250 2000 200 mm 800 1250 2000
10” (254mm) 1000 1500 2500 250 mm 1000 1500 2500
12" (305mm) 1250 1800 300 mm 1250 1800
14” (355mm) 1500 2500 350 mm 1500 2500
16" (405mm) 1600 2000 400 mm 1600 2000
Diameter Length Recommended Watts Diameter Length Recommended Watts
3" (76mm) 350 500 800 1000 1250 80 mm 350 500 800 1000 1250
4” (102mm) 450 650 1000 1400 1600 100 mm 450 650 1000 1400 1600
5" (127mm) 650 900 1400 1800 2200 130 mm 650 900 1400 1800 2200
6" (152mm ) 800 1100 1800 2200 160 mm 800 1100 1800 2200
7" (178mm) 900 1200 2000 175 mm 900 1200 2000
347
8” (203mm) 1000 1500 2000 20.00mm 200 mm 1000 1500 2000
‘9"5’“'“ (-02/.08mm)
(-02.08mm) 407(054mm) 1600 2000 250 mm 1600 2000
12” (305mm) 1600 2000 300 mm 1600 2000
14” (355mm) 1750 2500 350 mm 1750 2500
16”(406mm) 2000 3000 400 mm 2000 3000
18” (457mm) 2500 3500 450 mm 2500 3500
20" (508mm) 2500 3500 500 mm 2500 3500

Tolerance on length is 3mm upt 150mm above 150mm +/~ 2%

Tolerance on wattage +/-10%

All standard heaters are with 250 mm long crimped on leads and Fiber Glass or PTFE insulation unless specified.
J type thermocouple avaliable only atdisc end and with PTFE leads.

Dia 8mm wil notbe supplied with tt.

NOTE: For heaters besides above diameter and lengths please contactus.

High watt density Cartridge Heaters for Low Voltage

These highly compacted heating elements have been developed primarily for heating of
small parts. The sheath is Chrome Nickel Steel, it serve as a retum conductor therefore
the high performance cartridge heaters only used for the operation at low voltage up t©
42V max.

Technical Data

mThe sheath of the cartridge heater for low voltage is not ground.

m The maximum sheath temperature of the heating elementis approx 500°C

mThe connection cable for the low voltage cartridge heater consist of twisted wire which
is insulated by fibers glass / Teflon /or bolt connection of M3 x 0. 50 mm

These heating elements are produced to order based on a minimum Quantity 20 pieces.



